



Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
FIRST APPEAL NO.76 OF 2024

**CHANDRAKANT YESHWANT SHETGAONKAR
AND 9 ORS.**

... APPELLANTS

Versus

**ULHAS RAMCHANDRA SHETGAONKAR AND 2
ORS**

... RESPONDENTS

Shri J.E. Coelho Pereira, Senior Advocate, with Shri J. Volvoikar,
and Shri D.D. Zaveri, Advocates for the Appellants.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 16th August, 2024

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 13th September 2024. In addition to the regular modes of service, service be effected through humdast, Registered Post A.D., and WhatsApp.
2. Notice to state that the Appeal may be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.