



Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
FIRST APPEAL NO.76 OF 2024

CHANDRAKANT YESHWANT SHETGAONKAR
AND 9 ORS.

... APPELLANTS

Versus

ULHAS RAMCHANDRA SHETGAONKAR AND 2
ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Shri Sujay S. Kamulkar, Advocate for the Appellants.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 13th September, 2024

P.C.:

1. Issue fresh notice to Respondents No.2 and 3, at the following address :

H.No.190, Mapusa, Bardez-Goa.

The learned Advocate for the Appellants undertakes to furnish a more detailed address of Respondents No.2 and 3 for service at Mapusa within a week from today.

2. Let the notice be made returnable on 11th October 2024. In addition to the service through Bailiff, the Respondents may also be served through Registered Post A.D.. An affidavit of service along with a tracking report of the Postal Department may also be filed.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.