



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**FIRST APPEAL NO.76 OF 2024
WITH
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2580 OF 2024 (F)**

FIRST APPEAL NO.76 OF 2024

**CHANDRAKANT YESHWANT SHETGAONKAR
AND 9 ORS.**

... APPELLANTS

Versus

**ULHAS RAMCHANDRA SHETGAONKAR AND 2
ORS**

... RESPONDENTS

**WITH
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2580 OF 2024 (F)
IN**

FIRST APPEAL NO.76 OF 2024

**CHANDRAKANT YESHWANT SHETGAONKAR
AND 9 ORS.**

... APPLICANTS

Versus

**ULHAS RAMCHANDRA SHETGAONKAR AND 2
ORS**

... RESPONDENTS

None for the parties.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 16th December, 2024

P.C.:

1. According to the affidavit of service, notices to Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been delivered and hence, Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are considered to be served.
2. Since service is complete, list the matter on 20.01.2025

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.