

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.76 OF 2024

CHANDRAKANT YESHWANT SHETGAONKAR
AND 9 ORS. ... APPELLANTS

Versus

ULHAS RAMCHANDRA SHETGAONKAR AND 2
ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Nehal Govekar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Arjun F. Naik (through Video Conference), Advocate for the
Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 20th January, 2025

P.C.: S.O. 11-02-2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)