

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.76 OF 2024

CHANDRAKANT YESHWANT SHETGAONKAR
AND 9 ORS. ... APPELLANTS

Versus

ULHAS RAMCHANDRA SHETGAONKAR AND 2
ORS ... RESPONDENTS

None present.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 8th April, 2025

P.C.: S.O. 09-06-2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)