

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.76 OF 2024

CHANDRAKANT YESHWANT SHETGAONKAR
AND 9 ORS. ... APPELLANTS

Versus

ULHAS RAMCHANDRA SHETGAONKAR AND 2
ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Dhaval D. Zaveri, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 9th June, 2025

P.C.: By consent, S.O. 03-07-2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)